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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
DISTRICT OF NEW JERSEY 
Caption in Compliance with D.N.J. LBR 9004-1 

 

FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 
1301 Atlantic Avenue 
Midtown Building 
Suite 400 
Atlantic City, NJ 0840 
Michael J. Viscount, Jr., Esq 
Martha B. Chovanes, Esq. 
Joseph J. DiPasquale, Esq. 
Michael R. Herz, Esq. 
mviscount@foxrothschild.com 
mchovanes@foxrothschild.com  
jdipasquale@foxrothschild.com 
mherz@foxrothschild.com 
Telephone:  (609) 348-4515 
Facsimile:   (609) 348-6834 
Proposed Counsel to Creditors’ Committee 
 
 

 

In re: 
 
ALUMINUM SHAPES, L.L.C., 
 
   Debtor. 
 

Chapter    11 
 
Case No.   21-16520 (JNP) 
 
Hon.  Jerrold N. Poslusny, Jr. 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 
I  Cathi Brown am a Legal Assistant at Fox Rothschild and I hereby certify that on May 6, 

2022, I caused a true and correct copy of The Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors’ (I) 

Response to Debtor’s Motion for Conditional Approval of Disclosure Statement, Combined 

Hearing on Final Approval of the Disclosure Statement and Confirmation of the Plan and Related 

Relief, and (II) Cross-Motion for Entry of an Order (A) Terminating Only as to the Committee the 

Debtor’s Exclusive Periods to File a Plan and Solicit Acceptance Thereof and (B) Authorizing the 

Committee to File its Own Plan and Disclosure Statement  [ECF No. 499] to be served via the 

Court’s ECF System upon persons receiving notice thereby, by electronic mail (email) to all parties 
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providing an email address on the attached Service List and upon all parties on the attached 

Service List B via First Class mail, postage pre-paid. 

Dated:  May 6, 2022  FOX ROTHSCHILD LLP 

Proposed Counsel to the Creditors’ Committee 
 
      By:  /s/ Cathi Brown    
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Service List  
 

Aluminum Shapes, L.L.C. 
Attn:  Solomon Rosenthal 
9000 River Road 
Delair, NJ 08110 
Debtor 
Email:  solomon@shapesllc.com  
 

 

Obermayer Rebmann Maxwell & Hippel LLP 
Attn:  Edmond M. George, Esq. 
Attn:  Michael D. Vagnoni, Esq. 
Attn:  Turner Falk, Esq. 
1120 Route 73, Suite 420 
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054-5108 
Counsel to the Debtor 
Email:  Edmond.george@obermayer.com  
Email:  michael.vagnoni@obermayer.com  
Email:  turner.falk@obermayer.com  
 

 

Office of the United States Trustee 
For the District of New Jersey 
Attn:  Jeffrey M. Sponder, Esq. 
One Newark Center, Suite 2100 
Newark, NJ 07102 
United States Trustee 
Email:  jeffrey.m.sponder@usdoj.gov  
 

 

Riemer & Braunstein LLP 
Attn:  Stephen E. Fox, Esq. 
Attn:  Anthony B. Stumbo, Esq. 
Attn:  Donald E. Rothman, Esq. 
Times Square Tower, Suite 2506 
Seven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Counsel for Post-Petition Lender,  
Tiger Finance LLC 
Email:  sfox@riemerlaw.com  
Email:  astumbo@riemerlaw.com  
Email:  drothman@riemerlaw.com  
 

 

McCarter & English, LLP 
Attn:  Joseph Lubertazzi, Jr., Esq. 
Attn:  Franklin Barbosa, Jr., Esq. 
Attn: Deirdre Burke, Esq. 
100 Mulberry Street 
Newark, NJ 07102 
Counsel for Post-Petition Lender,  
Tiger Finance LLC 
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Synchrony Bank 
c/o PRA Receivables Management, LLC 
PO Box 41021 
Norfolk, VA  23541 
 
 
CULLEN AND DYKMAN LLP  
100 Quentin Roosevelt Boulevard  
Garden City, New York  
 Attn: Michael Kwiatkowski, Esq. 
mkwiatkowski@cullenllp.com 
Attorneys for PSEG 
 
DOUGLAS J. SMILLIE 
JOSEPH S. D’AMICO, JR.  
FITZPATRICK LENTZ & BUBBA, P.C 
645 W. Hamilton Street, Suite 800  
Allentown, PA 18101 
Attorneys for Talen Energy Marketing 
 
HAHALIS & KOUNOUPIS, P.C.  
David L. Deratzian, Esq. 
 20 E Broad Street  
Bethlehem, PA 18018 
 David@employmentlaw-lv.com 
ATTORNEYS FOR Nathan H. Kelman, Inc. 
 
Peter C. Hughes  
DILWORTH PAXSON LLP 
 1500 Market Street, Suite 3500E 
 Philadelphia, PA 19102 
 phughes@dilworthlaw.com 
Attorney for Dilworth Paxson LLP 
 
John R. Morton, Jr., Esquire 
 110 Marter Avenue, Suite 301 
 Moorestown, NJ 08057 
Attorney for Ford Motor company 
 
Gregory E. Peterson, Esq. 
 Dyer & Peterson PC  
322 U.S. Highway 46  
Suite 220E  
Parsippany, New Jersey 07054 gpeterson@dyerpeterson.com 
Attorneys for UGI Energy Services, Inc. 
 

Case 21-16520-JNP    Doc 500    Filed 05/06/22    Entered 05/06/22 13:48:47    Desc Main
Document      Page 4 of 8

mailto:mkwiatkowski@cullenllp.com
mailto:David@employmentlaw-lv.com
mailto:phughes@dilworthlaw.com
mailto:gpeterson@dyerpeterson.com


  

133834891.1 

 
 
 
Suzanne Demitrio Campbell  
U.S. Department of Labor, 
 Office of the Solicitor 
 201 Varick Street, Room 983  
New York, New York 10014 
campbell.suzanne@dol.gov 
 ny-sol-ecf@dol.gov 
Attorneys for Martin J. Walsh Secretary of Labor 
 
Merchantville- Pennsauken Water Commission  
6751 Westfield Avenue 
 Pennsauken, NJ 08110 
 kmcconnell@mpwc.com  
jhershey@mpwc.com 
Attorneys for Merchantville-Pennsauken Water Commission 
 
Taylor and Keyser LLC 
89 Haddon Avenue 
Ste B2 
Haddonfield, NJ  08033 
Attorneys for BB 316 Investments LLC 
 
Saldutti Law Group  
Rebecca K. McDowell, Esq.  
800 N. Kings Highway Ste 300  
Cherry Hill, New Jersey 08034 
 rmcdowell@slgcollect.com  
Attorneys for Eastern Lift Truck Co 
 
FOX ROTHSCHILD, LLP  
Joseph J. DiPasquale Esq.  
Michael R. Herz, Esq.  
49 Market Street Morristown, NJ 07960 
jdipasquale@foxrothschild.com 
mherz@foxrothschild.com 
Attorneys for Creditor’s Committee 
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FOX ROTHSCHILD, LLP  
Michael J. Viscount, Jr., Esq.  
1301 Atlantic Ave 
 Midtown Building, Suite 400 
 Atlantic City, NJ 08401 
 mviscount@foxrothschild.com 
Attorneys for Creditor’s Committee 
 
FOX ROTHSCHILD, LLP 
Martha B.Chovanes, Esq.  
2000 Market Street 
20th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA  19103 
mchovanes@foxrothschild.com 
Attorneys for Creditor’s Committee 
 
Jordan S. Blask, Esq.  
FrostBrown Todd, LLC 
501 Grant Street 
Suite 800 
Pittsburgh, PA  15219 
Attorneys for  Cygnus Manufacturing Company 
 
John T. Piggins 
Miller Johnson 
Po box 306 
Grand Rapids, MI  49501-0306 
Attorneys for  New Life Transport Parts Center 
 
Buffy L. Wilson 
 DAG Division of Law, Environmental Enforcement & Environmental 
Justice Section 
 25 Market Street,  
P.O. Box 093 Trenton, NJ 08625-0093 
 buffy.wilson@law.njoag.gov 
attorneys for  NJDEP 
 
Matthew D. Areman 
MARKOWITZ & RICHMAN 
123 S. Broad Street 
Suite  2020 
Philadelphia, PA  19109 
Attorneys for  Teamsters Local 837  and Teamsters Local 107 
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Joseph M. Garemore 
Donald K. Ludman 
BROWN & CONNERY, LLP 
 6 North Broad Street 
 Suite 100 
 Woodbury NJ 08096 
 (Attn: Joseph M. Garemore)  
jgaremore@brownconnery.com 
Attorneys for Pollution Control Financing Authority 
 
Jerrold S. Kulback, Esquire  
Archer & Greiner, P.C.  
Three Logan Square  
1717 Arch Street, Suite 3500 
 Philadelphia, PA 19103  
jkulback@archerlaw.com 
Attorneys for Energy Power Investment Company 
 
PERKINS COIE LLP  
Sara L. Chenetz  
1888 Century Park East 
Suite 1700  
Los Angeles, California 90067 
SChenetz@Perkinscoie.com 
Counsel for Hydro Extrusion USA, LLC 
 
 

  PERKINS COIE LLP  
Tina N. Moss 
1155 Avenue of the Americas 22nd Floor 
 New York, NY 10036-2711 
TMoss@perkinscoie.com 
Counsel for Hydro Extrusion USA, LLC  
 
Ana Parikh, Esq. 
 Rivkin Radler LLP  
25 Main Street  
Court Plaza North, Suite 501 
 Hackensack, NJ 07601-7082  
ana.parikh@rivkin.com 
Attorneys for Residential Fences Corp 
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Raymond M. Patella  
Javerbaum Wurgaft Hicks Kahn Wikstrom & Sinins, P.C.  
505 Morris Avenue  
Springfield, NJ 07081 
rpatella@lawjw.com 
Attorneys for UGI Energy Services, LLC 
 
Kenneth M. Lewis, Esq. 
 Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLP  
220 White Plains Road, Second Floor  
Tarrytown, NY 10591  
klewis@wtplaw.com 
mroeschenthaler@wtplaw.com 
Attorneys for Solomon Rosenthal. 
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